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Disclaimer

• This document has been prepared by Alkemy S.p.A. (the “Company”) for information purpose only, it contains only summary information and, therefore, it is preliminary in nature. Furthermore it has been drafted without claiming to
be exhaustive.

• This presentation (“Presentation”) and the information set out herein (“Information”) are strictly confidential and, as such, has not been prepared with a view to public disclosure and, except with the prior written consent of the
Company, it cannot be used by the recipient for any purpose nor can it be disclosed, copied, recorded, transmitted, further distributed to any other person or published, in whole or in part, by any medium or in any form for any
purpose.

• This Presentation may contain financial information and/or operating data and/or market information regarding business and assets of the Company and its subsidiaries. Certain financial information may not have been audited,
reviewed or verified by any independent accounting firm.

• Therefore, the recipient undertakes vis-à-vis the Company (i) to keep secret any information of whatever nature relating to the Company and its affiliates including, without limitation, the fact that the information has been provided,
(ii) not to disclose any Information to anyone, (iii) not to make or allow any public announcements or communications concerning the Information and (iv) to use reasonable endeavours to ensure that Information are protected
against unauthorized access.

• THIS PRESENTATION AND ANY RELATED ORAL DISCUSSION DO NOT CONSTITUTE AN OFFER TO THE PUBLIC OR AN INVITATION TO SUBSCRIBE FOR, PURCHASE OR OTHERWISE ACQUIRE ANY FINANCIAL PRODUCTS, AS DEFINED UNDER ARTICLE
1, PARAGRAPH 1, LETTER (T) OF LEGISLATIVE DECREE NO. 58 OF 24 FEBRUARY 1998, AS AMENDED. Therefore, this document is not an advertisement and in no way constitutes a proposal to execute a contract, an offer or invitation to
purchase, subscribe or sell for any securities and neither it or any part of it shall form the basis of or be relied upon in connection with any contract or commitment or investments decision whatsoever. The Company has not prepared
and will not prepare any prospectus for the purpose of the initial public offering of securities. Any decision to purchase, subscribe or sell for securities will have to be made independently of this Presentation. Therefore, nothing in this
Presentation shall create any binding obligation or liability on the Company and its affiliates and any of their advisors or representatives.

• Likewise, this Presentation is not for distribution in, nor does it constitute an offer of securities for sale in the United States of America, Canada, Australia, Japan or any jurisdiction where such distribution is unlawful, (as such term is
defined in Regulation S under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the “Securities Act”). Neither this Presentation nor any copy of it may be taken or transmitted into the United States of America, its territories or
possessions, or distributed, directly or indirectly, in the United States of America, its territories or possessions or to any US person. Any failure to comply with this restriction may constitute a violation of United States securities laws.

• No representation or warranty, express or implied, is or will be given by the Company as to the accuracy, completeness or fairness of any Information provided and, so far as is permitted by law and except in the case of fraud by the
party concerned, no responsibility or liability whatsoever is accepted for the accuracy or sufficiency thereof or for errors, omissions or misstatements, negligent or otherwise, relating thereto. In particular, but without limitation, no
representation or warranty, express or implied, is or will be given as to the achievement or reasonableness of, and no reliance may be placed for any purpose on the accuracy or completeness of, any estimates, targets, projections
or forecasts and nothing in these materials should be relied upon as a promise or representation as to the future.

• The information and opinions contained in this document are provided as at the date hereof and are subject to change without notice. The recipient will be solely responsible for conducting its own assessment of the information set
out in the Presentation. Neither the Company and its affiliates, nor any of their advisors or representatives shall be obliged to furnish or to update any information or to notify or to correct any inaccuracies in any information. Neither
the Company and its affiliates, nor any of their advisors or representatives shall have any liability to the recipient or to any of its representatives as a result of the use of or reliance upon the information contained in this document.

• Certain Information may contain forward-looking statements which involve risks and uncertainties and are subject to change. In some cases, these forward-looking statements can be identified by the use of words such as “believe”,
“anticipate”, “estimate”, “target”, “potential”, “expect”, “intend”, “predict”, “project”, “could”, “should”, “may”, “will”, “plan”, “aim”, “seek” and similar expressions. The forecasts and forward-looking statements included in this
document are necessarily based upon a number of assumptions and estimates that are inherently subject to significant business, operational, economic and competitive uncertainties and contingencies as well as assumptions with
respect to future business decisions that are subject to change. By their nature, forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties, because they relate to events, and depend on circumstances, that
may or may not occur in the future. Furthermore, actual results may differ materially from those contained in any forward-looking statement due to a number of significant risks and future events which are outside of the Company’s
control and cannot be estimated in advance, such as the future economic environment and the actions of competitors and others involved on the market. These forward-looking statements speak only as at the date of this
Presentation. The Company cautions you that forward looking-statements are not guarantees of future performance and that its actual financial position, business strategy, plans and objectives of management for future operations
may differ materially from those made in or suggested by the forward-looking statements contained in this Presentation. In addition, even if the Company’s financial position, business strategy, plans and objectives of management
for future operations are consistent with the forward-looking statements contained in this Presentation, those results or developments may not be indicative of results or developments in future periods. The Company expressly
disclaims any obligation or undertaking to disseminate any updates or revisions to any forward-looking statements contained herein to reflect any change in the Company’s expectations with regard thereto or any change in events,
conditions or circumstances on which any such statement is based.

• By receiving this Presentation, you acknowledge and agree to be bound by the foregoing terms, conditions, limitations and restrictions.
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WE DESIGN BUSINESS 
EVOLUTION THROUGH DATA, 
TECHNOLOGY & CREATIVITY

3



4

Alkemy is an international public company listed
on Borsa Italiana’s MTA – STAR Segment since 17th
December 2019, and previously on AIM Italia.

Alkemy works to improve the market positioning
and competitiveness of large and medium-sized
companies by stimulating the evolution of their
business models in line with technological
innovation and consumer behavior.

Alkemy integrates skills and expertise in all the
areas of Strategy, Communication, Performance,
Technology, Design and Data & Analytics, with an
offering designed for the post-digital environment
and covering the entire value chain from strategy
to implementation.

Alkemy is identified by an industrial model of
aggregation of excellences, that support the
business organic growth thanks to the breadth
and diversification of the offer.

We help companies to 
evolve their business in the 

post-digital scenario
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2019 – A TURNING POINT FOR ALKEMY

> Acquisition of 20% of capital of Design Group Italia (design) expanding our offer

> New Positioning – from digital_enabler to enabling evolution

> New Customer Centred go-to-market strategy focused on 50 main clients

> Turnover generated abroad doubled compared to 2018 reaching 32,4% of the total

> Trans-listing to MTA - STAR Segment of Borsa Italiana

Laid the foundations for the  industrialization of Alkemy's business model 
to capture continued growth anticipating the evolving market

LAST YEAR’S MAIN ACHIEVEMENTS
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FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

€M 2019 2018

Turnover 84,5 71,6 > +18% compared to 2018, thanks to the expansion of the 
consolidation perimeter.

Adj. EBITDA 5,0 6,2 > -19% compared to 2018, due to the postponement of 
projects by two clients.

Adj. EBIT 3,0 4,8 > -37,5% compared to 2018, due to decrease in EBITDA 
commented above.

Net 
Income -0,2 3,4

> Loss due to the operating result of the year and non-
recurring expenses, mainly relating to the costs for listing on 
the MTA - STAR segment (€M1,2).

FCFE 
bf Acq. 1,1 -3,0 > Strong improvement thanks to lower absorption of net 

working capital growth.

NFP -19,2 -10,7 > Decrease due to changes in value of put&call options, the 
consequent new loans and IFRS16 FTA.



ALKEMY REVENUES(€M) – IAS /IFRS(1)
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A GROWTH THAT IS BACKED BY A SUCCESSFUL M&A STRATEGY
COMBINING ORGANIC, ACQUIRED AND ORGANIC-ON-ACQUIRED GROWTH

(1)Revenues 2013-14-15-16 are Management estimates and are not audited, following the introductions of IFRS in 2018.

ALKEMY INTERNATIONAL TURNOVER(%)

International Italy

› FY2019 revenues are €M 84,5 of which 52% are organic and 
organic on acquisitions turnover

› Between 2013 and 2019, Alkemy grew with an average
annual rate of 42%; organic growth (pure organic and
organic on acquired) was equal to 33% CAGR

› FY2019 international turnover is 32,4% of total, compared to
18% in 2018

CAGR 13-19
42%

67,6%

32,4%

FY 2019

ORGANIC VS. ACQUISITIONS REVENUES (€M) – IAS /IFRS (1)

Revenues from acquisitions Organic and organic-on-acquired revenues

Organic CAGR
33%

82%

18%

FY 2018

10,1
14,8

26,3
32,5

42,7

71,6

84,5

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
2,2 2,2

9,8 12,7 12,7
26

40,8

7,9 12,6

16,45
19,7

29,7

45,6

43,7

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019



ALKEMY ADJ. EBITDA(€M) – IAS/IFRS(1)

EBITDA EVOLUTION

CAGR 14-19
38%

(1)Ebitda 2014-15-16 are Management estimates and are not audited because of introduction of 2017 IFRS. 2017 Ebitda is
net of AIM listing costs

ADJ. EBITDA MARGIN ex Media (Spain & Latam)(2)

(2)Adj. Ebitda margin ex media is calculated relating adj ebitda to total revenues minus those related to media intermediation in Mexico and Spain.

› Part of revenues coming from the integration of Ontwice Group
(Spanish and Mexican markets, consolidated since H2 2018) is
related to Media (i.e. purchase and sale of Digital media spaces)
which is structurally a pass through business

› This effect had a negative impact on EBITDA margin of 1,4 pps.
EBITDA margin ex Media is estimated to be 7,4%(2) in FY2019
compared to 9,7%(2) in FY2018

› FY2019 Adj. EBITDA is €M5,0 compared to FY2018 of €M6,2. The
decrease is mainly due to the reduction and postponement of
budget of two clients

› FY2019 EBITDA reported is €M3,4 (€M 1,2 of non recurring costs
for trans-listing to MTA and €M 0,4 of non recurring staff costs)

› Since 2014 EBITDA has grown with an overall average annual
rate of 38%

› EBITDA margin has decreased from 8,7% in 2016 to 6,0% in
FY2019

6,7% 10,7% 10,8% 9,2% 8,7% 6,0%-EBITDA%

8,7%

6,0%

9,7%

7,4%

2018 2019

(2)

(2)

7,4%9,7%EBITDA%
Ex Media - - - --

-0,1

1

2,8

3,5
3,9

6,2

5,0

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
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Net Financial Position Bridge FY2019 (€M)

NET FINANCIAL POSITION BRIDGE AND DETAILS

› Net Financial Position at 31 Dec. 2019 was €M -19,2
compared to €M -10,7 in 2018

› The variation is mainly due to IFRS16 FTA (€M -3,9),
change in put/call value (€M +4,6), increase in financial
debt (€M -8,9)

› Gross debt is composed by €M 11,5 bank loans (of
which €M 9,0 non current), €M 13,3 put & call options
deriving from M&A (of which €M 11,0 non current) and
€M 3,9 IFRS16 financial leases

› NFP ex IFRS16 effect is €M 15,2

› Maturities and covenants and RCF (credit facilities)

Net Financial Position Break Down FY2019 (€M)

15,2

19,2

11,5

13,3

3,9

(9,6)

Loans Put & Call Cash NFP (1)  IFRS16 NFP (2)
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NET WORKING CAPITAL DYNAMICS
Net Trade Working Capital over Revenues (%)

› The cash absorption of Net Working Capital (€ -0.5 million)
decreased in comparison to the previous year (-92.6%),
mainly due to change in trade receivables which
decrease despite the increase in turnover

› The increase in DSO e DPO is due to concentration of
revenues in the last quarter of 2019

18,70%
18,3%

20,4%

17,4%

FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019

6,53
7,79

14,58 14,71

2016 2017 2018 2019

Net Trade Working Capital (€M)

120 125
114

135

113
122

99

120

2016 2017 2018 2019

DSO

DPO

Cash Conversion Cycle Details (days)



FY 2019 P&L – IAS/IFRS

› FY 2019 consolidated Revenues at €84.5 million, up by 18% compared to
€71.6 million of FY 2018, thanks to the expansion of the consolidation
perimeter following the recent M&A operations

› Revenues from the Foreign Sector doubled for the year 2019 compared to
the previous year and they reached 32.4% of the total. In particular, we
note the excellent performance of the subsidiary Alkemy Iberia, whose
turnover quadrupled in 2019 and the growth of Ontwice Mexico (+ 8.1%).

› FY 2019 Adjusted EBITDA at €5.0 million, -19% compared to Euro 6.2 million
in the previous year, mainly due to the partial reduction and temporal shift
of the budget by two primary customers, which still continue their
collaboration with Alkemy. Consolidated EBITDA is equal to €3.45 million,
and includes non-recurring expenses of €1.55 million, mainly incurred by
the parent company and relating to the costs for listing of the Company's
shares on the MTA - STAR segment (€1.2 million) and to non-ordinary
personnel costs (€0.35 million). FY 2019 consolidated EBITDA without IFRS16
would have been €M 2.5

› FY 2019 Adjusted EBIT is equal to Euro 3.0 million compared to Euro 4.8
million in 2018.

› FY 2019 EBT is equal to Euro 0.2 million, while FY 2019 Net Loss is equal to
€ - 0.2 million.

Consolidated Profit & Loss 
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Profit and Loss (€000) - IAS/IFRS FY2018 FY2019

Revenues 71.629 84.520
Service costs, consum. & goods (42.859) (50.212)
Personnel (22.570) (29.278)
Adj. EBITDA 6.200 5.030
% Revenues 8,7% 6,0%

Bad debts/ claims/ provisions (590) (336)
Depreciation / amortization (776) (1.738)
Adj. EBIT 4.834 2.956
% Revenues 6,7% 3,5%

Non recurring costs 0 (1.549)
EBIT 4.834 1.407
% Revenues 6,7% 1,7%

Financial charges (560) (1.161)
EBT 4.274 246
Taxes (879) (486)
% Tax rate 20,6% 197,6%

Net Profit (Loss) 3.395 (240)

o/w Minorities 147 (101)
o/w Group Net Profit (Loss) 3.248 (139)



FY 2019 BALANCE SHEET – IAS/ IFRS

› Goodwill represents the major item of Fixed Assets and is referred to
acquisitions

› Net Invested Capital at € 51.1 million (€ 45.6 million at December 31,
2018) and consisted of approx. € 14.7 million of Net Working Capital,
€ 41.6 million of fixed assets and € 4.3 million of final Employees’
leaving entitlement and the provisions for risks, charges and
deferred taxes

› Fixed assets increased mainly following the registration of rights of
use in accordance with IFRS 16 (leasing) for € 3.9 million

› Shareholders' equity decreased in the period by € -3.2 million,
mainly due to the changes In debts for put option (€ -2,4 million), the
distribution of dividends to minority shareholders (€ -1.0 million), the
purchase of treasury stocks (€ -0,6 million), the loss of the period (€ -
0,4 million), only partially compensated by the capital increase
following the Stock Options exercise (€ 1,0 million)

› Gross debt is composed by € 11.5 million bank loans (of which € 9.0
million are non-current), € 13.3 million put & call options deriving
from M&A (of which € 11.0 million are non-current) and € 3.9 IFRS16
financial leases

› Net Financial Position at 31 December 2019 negative at €-19.2
million (ante-IFRS 16, it was negative at €15.2 million) compared to
the negative Net Financial Position at 31 December 2018, which was
€10.7 million. The variation is mainly due to IFRS16 FTA (€M-3.9),
change in put/call value (€M +4,6), increase in financial debt (€M -
8.9).
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Consolidated Balance Sheet

Balance Sheet (€000) - IAS/IFRS FY2018 FY2019

Tangible assets 1.064 980
Intagible assets 3.898 7.801

o/w rights of use (IFRS16) 0 3.907

Goodwill 31.748 31.752
Financial assets 7 1.078
Fixed Assets 36.717 41.611

Inventories 251 61
Trade Receivables 32.632 31.791
Trade Payables (18.303) (17.142)
Net Trade Working Capital 14.580 14.710
Other Current Assets 6.817 8.931
Other Current Liabilities (8.845) (9.790)
Employees' leaving entitlement (3.647) (4.356)
Total Capital Invested 45.622 51.106

Total Equity 34.907 31.897

o/w Group Equity 34.633 31.723
o/w Minorities 274 174

Cash (10.098) (9.581)
Bank Debts LT 2.861 11.501
Put Option Liabilities 17.952 13.342
Other Financial Debts (IFRS16) 0 3.947
Net Debt (Cash) 10.715 19.209
Total Funds 45.622 51.106



FY 2019 CASH FLOW GENERATION – IAS/IFRS

› FY 2019 Gross Cash Flow at € 3.9 million, compared to € 6.5 million
in 2018

› The cash absorption of Net Working Capital (€ -0.5 million)
decreased in comparison to the previous year (-92.6%), mainly
due to change in trade receivables

› Ordinary Capex are in line with Company’s standard (0.69%, of
Revenues)

› FY 2019 Free Cash Flow before Acquisitions is equal to € 1.1 million,
an improvement compared to € -3.0 million in 2018, thanks to a
lower absorption caused by the working capital growth, which
more than offset the decrease of the operating result.
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Consolidated Cash Flow

Cash Flow Statement (€000) - IAS/IFRS FY2018 FY2019

Net Profit (Loss) 3.395 (240)
Adjustments (cash tax, interest and other) 1.439 1.647
Non cash items 1.640 2.457
Gross Cash Flow 6.474 3.864
Change in inventories 23 79
Change in trade receivables (7.508) 592
Change in trade payables 850 (1.161)
Total change in NWC (6.635) (490)
Total change in other asset/liabilities (1.763) (1.724)
Operating Cash Flow (1.924) 1.650
Capex (1.031) (580)
Free Cash Flow before Acquisition (2.955) 1.070
Acquisitions (8.649) (1.328)
Free Cash Flow (11.604) (258)
Change in Equity 479 969
Own shares (334) (581)
Dividends third parties (216) (668)
Change in bank & fin. Debts (1.678) 8.934
IFRS 16 effect 0 (1.119)
Change in put/option 0 (7.794)
Change in Cash (13.353) (517)

Initial Cash 23.451 10.098
Final Cash 10.098 9.581
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FORWARD GUIDANCE AND COVID-19 IMPACT

› Alkemy’s strategy is focused on 50 identified top priority customers, by leveraging the new organization defined during the year which
will support the entire structure to have an approach aimed at developing large projects.

› Alkemy continues evolving its offer, integrating the new skills acquired with the entry into the Group of Nunatac (data & analytics) in
2018 and of Design Group Italia (product and space design) in 2019.

› Alkemy continues its growth path abroad by strengthening its presence in the offices in Madrid, Belgrade and Mexico City which already
employ over 150 people and represent around a third of the Group's business.

› Alkemy is able to promptly respond to a constantly changing market, in light of the recent developments related to the Covid-19
emergency which has imposed on every company a faster ability to adapt and transform, digitalizing and rethinking the business
models.

› Regarding Covid-19 emergency, Alkemy is following with extreme attention the trend of the current circumstances, continuously
monitoring the positions with its customers and its network and is ready to respond to new market needs.

› Alkemy implemented all the appropriate measures to limit the risks and preserve the health of its staff, through the activation of Smart
Working, continuing to fully carry out its activities and in providing services to its customers

› The actual impacts on the Group's business following the Covid-19 pandemic is not significant in the short term and for the entire first
quarter, and currently there is no immediate evidence for the subsequent quarters.
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For B2C the lifestyle changes brought by security measures are generating an 
increase in usage and transactions on digital channels

CONTEXT

The security measures 
imposed for the management 
of COVID-19 are deeply 
impacting the consumption 
and average habits of 
consumers residing in the 
areas most affected by the 
infection, on two main lines:

• Increased purchases on 
digital channels: traffic 
restrictions favour online 
shopping and home 
delivery trends

• Decreased effectiveness of 
offline communication 
channels: events and 
advertising campaigns on 
offline formats (e.g. 
signage) lose potential 
reach as a function of 
movement restrictions

OPPORTUNITYIMPACTS

Source: Alkemy analysis of IRI data, SimilarWeb Pro, GfK, digital marketing campaigns active on its customers

Moving the media budgets from 
traditional to digital channels in 

order to seize the opportunities on 
the channel ahead of competitors, 

capitalizing on the lower CPAs

+80 %
eCommerce

Sales of consumer
goods

Decrease
Digital CPA

+20 %
Visits to the main

Italian 
eCommerce 

-10/15%
Retail sales

durable goods

The spontaneous increase in conversions is 
lowering the promotional and economic effort to 
generate online sales, lowering the CPAs on the 
most popular product sectors

Sales of consumer goods on eCommerce channels 
have increased dramatically compared to the 
same period (24-29 February) in 2019

Visits to the main Italian eCommerce have 
increased by an average of 20% in the last two 
weeks (vs. the previous two), with a particularly 
high contribution from the grocery (+ 40%) and 
pharmaceutical (+ 57%) sectors

Sales on offline channels of durable goods (the 
grocery segment is excluded) decreased between 
10% and 15% in the areas most affected by the 
emergency in the week from 17 to 22 February, 
compared to the same week in 2019
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INTERVENTION AREA DESCRIPTION WHY ALKEMYEXAMPLE

MEDIA PLAN

COMMUNICATION

OPERATIONS

PROFIT PROTECTION

• Immediate identification and 
implementation of initiatives, even 
extraordinary, aimed at retaining profit for 
the current year, with absolute priority 
and extremely reduced time-to-execution

• Development of an investment plan on 
targeted channels that allow measurable 
conversions, to be activated by taking 
advantage ahead to their competitors

• Review of commercial and corporate 
communication to adapt messages and 
positioning to the new priorities and mood 
of the public

• Adjustment of Operations to government 
and precautionary provisions ensuring the 
safety of employees and customers 
ensuring continuity of service

• Revision of supply contracts
• Overhead cost review
• Review of sales conditions
• Forced vacation / leave plans
• Purchase freezing

• Google Ads
• Social Media
• Retargeting
• Sponsored Content
• DEM / push notifications

• Re-drawing communication 
strategy

• Branded campaigns to promote 
social responsibility, virtuous 
behavior or donations and 
contributions to the cause

• In-house site strategy
• Sourcing strategy & make or buy
• Smart working
• New in-house organization and 

trade union relations

• Alkemy adopts and promotes a 
holistic approach to value 
generation, focused both on top line
and on cost-excellence and 
efficiency initiatives

• Alkemy has developed strong skills 
on all digital Marketing channels, 
both with a Pull approach (SEO, 
Content Marketing) and Push (e.g. 
SEM, Retargeting, ...)

• Alkemy led the transformation of 
communication for several large 
companies in different sectors, also 
in emergency situations to be 
addressed quickly

• Alkemy is guiding large customers with 
relevant Customer Bases in their 
Disaster Recovery process, also as part 
of a larger project of transformation 
and innovation of the related 
operations

TOP PRIORITY

1

2

3

4

Alkemy proposes a framework to provide our clients with a Disaster 
Recovery plan based on four main areas of intervention



(1) O2E Srl belongs to Francesco Beraldi
(2) Lappentrop Srl belongs to Alessandro Mattiacci
(3) Other Managers: Alkemy and founders of new acquired companies
(4) Buy Back plan was in place until December 2019

ALKEMY SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE
As of December 31 2019

Outstanding Shares 5.609.610 
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A PUBLIC COMPANY LISTED ON MTA – STAR SEGMENT

• Alkemy S.p.A. (ALK) | ISIN: IT0005314635
• REUTERS ALK.MI | BLOOMBERG ALK.IM

• Borsa Italiana, MTA – STAR SegmentMarket

Issuer & Tickers

Analyst Coverage
• Intermonte

TP €10.30 | Outperform (Dec 2019)
• Banca Imi

TP €12.30 | Buy (Dec 2019)

• December 5th 2017 on AIM Italian
• December 17th 2019 on MTA -STAR

IPO date

• IntermonteSpecialist

Duccio Vitali
9,66%

Jakala Holding S.p.A.
7,87%

Riccardo Lorenzini
6,14%

O2E S.r.l.
5,63%

Lappentrop S.r.l.
3,73%

Tamburi Investment 
Partners S.p.A.

7,58%

CIP Merchant Capital Ltd
6,78%

Company Treasury
1,47%

Other Managers
7,12%

Market
44,03%
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A SOLID CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

BOARD OF DIRECTORS BOARD OF STATUTORY AUDITORS

Independent Audit Firm: KPMG S.p.A.
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Chairman Alessandro Mattiacci

Chief Executive Officer Duccio Vitali

Deputy Chairman Vittorio Massone

Director Riccardo Lorenzini

Director Francesco Beraldi

Independent Director Giorgia Albeltino

Independent Director Giulia Bianchi Frangipane

Independent Director Andrea Di Camillo

Independent Director Serenella Sala

Chairman Mauro Dario Bontempelli

Standing Auditor Gabriele Gualeni

Standing Auditor Daniela Bruno

Alternate Auditor Marco Garrone

Alternate Auditor Mara Sartori

• The Board of Directors, the Board of Statutory Auditors and the Independent Audit Firm were appointed by the Shareholders' Meeting on June 25, 2017. 
• Vittorio Massone was appointed on Feb 13 2020.



Alkemy innovation_enabler
Via San Gregorio 34 20124 Milano, Italy

Tel: +39 02 92894 1 - Fax: +39 02 92894 500
info@alkemy.com

INVESTOR RELATIONS 
ir@alkemy.com

Alkemy enabling evolution


